A lamp test function is designed to quickly and easily check if all the
indicator lamps are functioning properly. When you activate the lamp test
function pushbutton, it energizes all the lamps simultaneously, allowing
you to visually confirm their operation.
A lamp test function can be realized using diode block MDB-1001 together
with MLBL LED block.
—
PILOT DEVICES

Technical solution for AC applications
2
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
kg
Dioide block MDB-1001 1SFA611630R1001 1 0.015
Technical data: Max 250 V, 1 A
—
Diode block
MDB-1001
Color Rated
current
Wavelength Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1pc)
mA nm kg
Rated voltage 24 V AC/DC
ll Red 10 620 MLBL-01R 1SFA611621R1011 10 0.012
ll Green 10 520 MLBL-01G 1SFA611621R1012 10 0.012
ll Yellow 10 588 MLBL-01Y 1SFA611621R1013 10 0.012
ll Blue 10 468 MLBL-01L 1SFA611621R1014 10 0.012
l White 10 (1) MLBL-01W 1SFA611621R1015 10 0.012
Rated voltage 48 V AC/DC
ll Red 10 620 MLBL-02R 1SFA611621R1021 10 0.012
ll Green 10 520 MLBL-02G 1SFA611621R1022 10 0.012
ll Yellow 10 588 MLBL-02Y 1SFA611621R1023 10 0.012
ll Blue 10 468 MLBL-02L 1SFA611621R1024 10 0.012
l White 10 (1) MLBL-02W 1SFA611621R1025 10 0.012
Rated voltage 60 V AC/DC
ll Red 13 620 MLBL-03R 1SFA611621R1031 10 0.012
ll Green 13 520 MLBL-03G 1SFA611621R1032 10 0.012
ll Yellow 13 588 MLBL-03Y 1SFA611621R1033 10 0.012
ll Blue 13 468 MLBL-03L 1SFA611621R1034 10 0.012
l White 13 (1) MLBL-03W 1SFA611621R1035 10 0.012
Rated voltage 110-130 V AC
ll Red 15 620 MLBL-04R 1SFA611621R1041 10 0.012
ll Green 15 520 MLBL-04G 1SFA611621R1042 10 0.012
ll Yellow 15 588 MLBL-04Y 1SFA611621R1043 10 0.012
ll Blue 15 468 MLBL-04L 1SFA611621R1044 10 0.012
l White 15 (1) MLBL-04W 1SFA611621R1045 10 0.012
Rated voltage 230 V AC
ll Red 10 620 MLBL-07R 1SFA611621R1071 10 0.012
ll Green 10 520 MLBL-07G 1SFA611621R1072 10 0.012
ll Yellow 10 588 MLBL-07Y 1SFA611621R1073 10 0.012
ll Blue 10 468 MLBL-07L 1SFA611621R1074 10 0.012
l White 10 (1) MLBL-07W 1SFA611621R1075 10 0.012
Note: care should be taken for DC supply where + and - must be correctly connected. This is marked X1 (+) and X2 (-) on the product.
(1)  X=0.31, Y=0.32 according to the ICI Chromaticity diagram.
—
Applicable LED blocks for AC applications

Color Rated
current
Wavelength Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1pce)
mA nm kg
Rated voltage 12 V DC
ll Red 12 620 MLBL-00R 1SFA611621R1001 10 0.012
ll Green 12 520 MLBL-00G 1SFA611621R1002 10 0.012
ll Yellow 12 588 MLBL-00Y 1SFA611621R1003 10 0.012
ll Blue 12 468 MLBL-00L 1SFA611621R1004 10 0.012
l White 12 (1) MLBL-00W 1SFA611621R1005 10 0.012
Rated voltage 24 V AC/DC
ll Red 10 620 MLBL-01R 1SFA611621R1011 10 0.012
ll Green 10 520 MLBL-01G 1SFA611621R1012 10 0.012
ll Yellow 10 588 MLBL-01Y 1SFA611621R1013 10 0.012
ll Blue 10 468 MLBL-01L 1SFA611621R1014 10 0.012
l White 10 (1) MLBL-01W 1SFA611621R1015 10 0.012
Rated voltage 48 V AC/DC
ll Red 10 620 MLBL-02R 1SFA611621R1021 10 0.012
ll Green 10 520 MLBL-02G 1SFA611621R1022 10 0.012
ll Yellow 10 588 MLBL-02Y 1SFA611621R1023 10 0.012
ll Blue 10 468 MLBL-02L 1SFA611621R1024 10 0.012
l White 10 (1) MLBL-02W 1SFA611621R1025 10 0.012
Rated voltage 60 V AC/DC
ll Red 13 620 MLBL-03R 1SFA611621R1031 10 0.012
ll Green 13 520 MLBL-03G 1SFA611621R1032 10 0.012
ll Yellow 13 588 MLBL-03Y 1SFA611621R1033 10 0.012
ll Blue 13 468 MLBL-03L 1SFA611621R1034 10 0.012
l White 13 (1) MLBL-03W 1SFA611621R1035 10 0.012
Rated voltage 110-130 V DC
ll Red 10 620 MLBL-05R 1SFA611621R1051 10 0.012
ll Green 10 520 MLBL-05G 1SFA611621R1052 10 0.012
ll Yellow 10 588 MLBL-05Y 1SFA611621R1053 10 0.012
ll Blue 10 468 MLBL-05L 1SFA611621R1054 10 0.012
l White 10 (1) MLBL-05W 1SFA611621R1055 10 0.012
Rated voltage 220 V DC
ll Red 8 620 MLBL-06R 1SFA611621R1061 10 0.012
ll Green 8 520 MLBL-06G 1SFA611621R1062 10 0.012
ll Yellow 8 588 MLBL-06Y 1SFA611621R1063 10 0.012
ll Blue 8. 468 MLBL-06L 1SFA611621R1064 10 0.012
l White 8 (1) MLBL-06W 1SFA611621R1065 10 0.012
Note: care should be taken for DC supply where + and - must be correctly connected. This is marked X1 (+) and X2 (-) on the product.
(1)  X=0.31, Y=0.32 according to the ICI Chromaticity diagram.
—
Applicable LED blocks for DC applications
MLBL-01R
MLBL-01Y
MLBL-01L
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
kg
Dioide block MDB-1001 1SFA611630R1001 1 0.015
Technical data: Max 250 V, 1 A
—
Diode block
MDB-1001